### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel Anthony	08/17/2010	
Benjamin Guy Davis	04/09/2009	
Nicola Sibson	06/17/2009	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISIS Innovation Limited
Street Address:	Ewert House, Ewert Place
Internal Address:	Summertown
City:	Oxford
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	GB0703557
Application Number:	12442100

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-472-5000
Email: daw@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: William B. Kezer, Esq.

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorinda Woodley
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027914-000110US

501315926 REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0406

.00 GB0/0355/

UN US WUL

Total Attachments: 3

source=027914\_000110US\_assign\_10\_10\_10#page1.tif source=027914\_000110US\_assign\_10\_10\_10#page2.tif source=027914\_000110US\_assign\_10\_10\_10#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0407

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inven	itors)									
			(1)	Daniel ANTHONY a Department of Pharm Oxford OX1 3QT Ur	nacology U	niversity of O	m of: exford M	ansfield Roa	d	
			(2)	Benjamin Guy DAVI The Chemistry Resea Oxford OXI 3TA Un	rch Laborat	ory Univers		ord 12 Man	sfield Road	
			(3)	Nicola SIBSON a cit University of Oxford	izen of Unite Physiology	d Kingdom o Parks Rond	f: Oxford	OX1 3PT Un	nited Kingdom	
(Assig	e nee) (	ach (	In c of the ur	onsideration of the sum dersigned, the undersig	of one dolla ned agree(s)	r (\$1,00) and o to assign, and	other good hereby doo	and valuable s assign, tran	considerations paid a set over to	to.
				ISIS INNOVATION I	AMITED E	British body c	orporate			
(Addre	ess) (	6) (			_					
		٠		Ewert House Ewert P				-		
(Other	te.	errito 7)	ries, der	ofter designated as the Asian dendercies and possessi in the control of the contr	ons, and for t	he country of				
Countr		****	which n	ay granted therefor, kn	own as	and an appnic	anons for	oatent and an	y Letters Patent	
(Title)	(	8)		MERIC PARTICLES					027914-000110US	l:
	Ū	nited	for which States	ch the undersigned has of America or, if not on	(have) execut even date, th	ed on even da en has execut	te herewith ed	an application	on for patent in the	
	. (	9)	Dn	and the property of the state o			W	or has alrea	ady filed in	
	1).	0)	U.S. app	In Scrial Number 12/4	42,100		filed on			
	(1	1)	The und	ersigned acknowledges i was made	an obligation	of assignmen	t of this in	vention to sai	d assignce at the tim	e the
ssignme act which Property 2) States pat 3) of the Un Assignee assigned, 4)	nts in co may be or simila The un tent to th The un ited Stat of the er and that The un nt any fu	neconnection neconnection against the second neconnection against the second neconnection neconn	by be dection with the sary in recements igned against the sulting I interest, in the sulting I interest in I interest in the sulting	gree(s) to execute all pactured and any continuing he such applications as to connection with claims is.  gree(s) to perform all after the such application or and hereby convenants have) not executed and reby grant(s) the firm of cation which may be not fithis document.	ng or division the Assigned as sor provision firmative acts equest(s) the any division that he has ( i will not exe f Townsend	al application may deem nee is of the Interr which may be Communication or divisions of they have) ful cute, any agre	s thereof ar essary or en actional Co e necessary on of Paten or continuir or continuir dement in co	and also to exemple and also to exemple and and another and to obtain a gets to issue any gethereof to the another and the another and the another and another and another another and another	cute separate further to perform at Protection of Industriant of valid United y and all Letters pate the said Assignee, as ire interest herein ith.	ny rial ent
·ln	witness	whe	rcof, exc	cuted by the undersign	on the dat	e(s) opposite t	he undersi	gned signatur	re(s).	
Date 17	auz	us	7,201	Signature of inventor	A	ð.	ANTHO	ωY.	(1)	
Date				Signature of Inventor			>		(2)	
Date				Signature of Inventor					(3)	
Witness_	itnessed	-	11	Hg 4	570cf		Date _	17/81	110	
Witness				U			Date _	, ,		

PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0408

Witness \_\_

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inv	entors)										
(,	o.noib)		(1)	Daniel ANTHONY a citizen of to Department of Pharmacology to Oxford OX1 3QT United Kingdo	Jniversity of Oxford Mansfield Road						
			(2)	Benjamin Guy DAVIS a citizen The Chemistry Research Labora Oxford OXI 3TA United Kingdo	itory University of Oxford 12 Mansfield Roa	d					
			(3)	Nicola SIBSON a citizen of Unit University of Oxford Physiology	ted Kingdom of: Parks Road Oxford OXI 3PT United Kingo	lom					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(Ass	signee)	(5)		ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED British body corporate							
(Ad	dress)	(6)	of								
				Ewert House Ewert Place Summe	ertown Oxford OX2 7SG United Kingdom						
(04)			tories, de	pendencies and possessions, and for							
(Oth Cou	ier ntries)	(7)	which	in the invention may granted therefor, known as	n, and all applications for patent and any Letters Pa	atent					
(Titl	e)	(8)	MULT	IMERIC PARTICLES	(Case No) 027914-0	00110US					
		Unit	for whed States	ich the undersigned has (have) exec of America or, if not on even date,	uted on even date herewith an application for pater then has executed	nt in the					
		(9)	on		or has already filed in						
		(10)	U.S. ap	pln Serial Number 12/442,100	filed on						
			The un		on of assignment of this invention to said assignee	at the time the					
assign act wh Proper States of the Assign assign	ments in may rety or sin 2) The patent to 3) The United Since of the ed, and to 4) The ment any Office f	hich no connot be no nilar a under the connot the connection the connot the connot the connot the connot the connection the conne	nay be diection we cessary agreement assigned a resulting reinterest has (the raigned larger idention derident accordation we consider the raigned larger idention accordation we consider the raigned larger idention accordation we consider the raigned larger idention accordance accordan	eclared and any continuing or division of such applications as the Assigner in connection with claims or provisions.  agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts, hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the from said application or any divisions, and hereby convenants that he has beynave) not executed and will not expressly grant(s) the firm of Townsen infication which may be necessary to of this document.	ocuments necessary in connection with the applicational applications thereof and also to execute separate may deem necessary or expedient and further to poss of the International Convention for Protection at which may be necessary to obtain a grant of value Communication of Patents to issue any and all Lean or divisions or continuing thereof to the said As a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  In and Townsend and Crew, LLP the power to in desirable in order to comply with the rules of the late(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	perform any of Industrial id United etters patent signee, as herein					
			, c	or mo anatongness on mo a	areta, opposite the undersigned signature(s).						
Date			<u> </u>	Signature of Inventor		(1)					
Date	9/	4/	01	Signature of Inventor	N/ N/ 1	(2)					
Date		(	······································	Signature of Inventor		(3)					
	Witness	sed by	,								
Witnes	SS				Date						

PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0409

\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_

**RECORDED: 10/10/2010** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(In	ventors)								
			(1)	Daniel ANTHONY a Department of Pharm Oxford OX1 3QT Uni	citizen of United Kingdom acology University of Oxf ited Kingdom	of: ford Ma	nsfield Road	i	
			(2)	Benjamin Guy DAVIS The Chemistry Resear Oxford OXI 3TA Uni	S a citizen of United Kingd rch Laboratory Universit ted Kingdom	om of: y of Oxfo	rd 12 Man	sfield Road	
			(3)	Nicola SIBSON a citi: University of Oxford 1	zen of United Kingdom of: Physiology Parks Road	Oxford C	XI 3PT Un	ited Kingdo	m
<b>/</b>	minman\	each	In of the u	consideration of the sum- ndersigned, the undersign	of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth ned agree(s) to assign, and he	er good a	nd valuable ( s assign, tran	considerationsfer and set	ns paid to over to
(As	signee)	(5)		ISIS INNOVATION L	IMITED British body cor	porate			
(Ad	ldress)	(6)	of	The second Street Street Street			<b></b>		
		•	(horoir		nce Summertown Oxford O				
(Oti Cou	her intries)	territ (7)	tories, de	pendencies and possessio	ssignee) the entire right, title ons, and for the country of te invention, and all applicat own as				
(Tit	le)	(8)	MULT	IMERIC PARTICLES			(Case No)	027914-00	0110US
		Unite	for whed States	ich the undersigned has ( of America or, if not on	have) executed on even date even date, then has executed	herewith	an applicatio	n for patent	in the
		(9)	on _				or has alrea	dy filed in	
		(10)	U.S. ap	pln Serial Number 12/44	12,100 fi	iled on			
		(11)	The uncinvention	lersigned acknowledges an was made	n obligation of assignment o	of this inve	ention to said	l assignee at	the time th
assign act wh Prope States of the Assign assign	erence wareness in the may rety or sir 2). The patent to 3). The United Space of the ed, and to 4). The ment any Office for the recognition of the ment any Office for the ment and the m	hich me connected hich me connected his conn	nay be de- ection wicessary in greemen rsigned a Assigned, rsigned he resulting the interest has (the rsigned he or identified	clared and any continuin th such applications as the connection with claims as a gree(s) to perform all affile ereby authorize(s) and reform said application or a greet, and hereby convenants by have) not executed and ereby grant(s) the firm of ication which may be nearly this document.	ers and documents necessary g or divisional applications to the Assignee may deem necess or provisions of the Internat irmative acts which may be a quest(s) the Communication any division or divisions or of that he has (they have) full r will not execute, any agreen 'Townsend and Townsend cessary to desirable in order and on the date(s) opposite the	thereof and sary or ex- tional Con necessary to of Patents continuing ight to con nent in con and Crew to comply	d also to exe- pedient and evention for I to obtain a gr s to issue any g thereof to the enting the enting flict herewith, LLP the p y with the rule	cute separate further to per Protection of rant of valid rand all Let ne said Assi, re interest his, ower to insees of the Un	erform any f Industrial United ters patent gnee, as erein
Date	···			_ Signature of Inventor				(1	)
Date				_ Signature of Inventor				(2	)
Date		06		_ Signature of Inventor	1000	e		(3	
	Witness	ed by	•		121				
Witnes	s_A	Hon	reyn	ren-Tala		Date	7/06/0	9.	
Witnes	s					_ Date			

PATENT

REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0410